502897630 07/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2944227

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
II-VI INCORPORATED			02/27/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	II-VI LASER	LASER ENTERPRISE GMBH			
Street Address:	BINZSTRAS	STRASSE 17			
City:	ZURICH				
State/Country:	SWITZERL				
Postal Code:	CH-8045				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
		2442			
		/8705			
· · ·		0120			
)264			
Patent Number: 6400					
		/874			
		-			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:	(412)945-5933			
Correspondence will b		e-mail address first; if that is uns			
	provided: if f	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p	•	718815			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	4124	718815 anments@webblaw.com			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	4124 assię	nments@webblaw.com			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4124 assiç THE	nments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC	QUESNE BLV		
using a fax number, if p	4124 assig THE ONE	nments@webblaw.com	QUESNE BLV		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT	nments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC	QUESNE BLV		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT PITT	gnments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC E 1200 SBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	QUESNE BLV		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT PITT	gnments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC E 1200 SBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 7271-140293	QUESNE BLV		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT PITT	nments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC E 1200 SBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 7271-140293 WILLIAM H. LOGSDON	QUESNE BLV		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT PITT	gnments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC E 1200 SBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 7271-140293	QUESNE BLV		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	4124 assig THE ONE SUIT PITT	nments@webblaw.com WEBB LAW FIRM PC GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUC E 1200 SBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 7271-140293 WILLIAM H. LOGSDON /William H. Logsdon/	QUESNE BLV		

502897630

REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0486

source=IIVI to LE#page1.tif source=IIVI to LE#page2.tif source=IIVI to LE#page3.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 4/30/2015) Attorney Docket No. 7271-140293

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) II-VI Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: II-VI Laser Enterprise GmbH Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 27, 2014 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: Binzstrasse 17, CH-8045 City: Zurich State:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/942,442 13/978,705	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,780,120 / 6,337,874 6,330,264 6,400,746				
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?Yes _✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:6				
Name: William H. Logsdon Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0				
Street Address: <u>One Gateway Center</u> 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1916</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u>				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name <u>William H. Logsdon</u>				
9. Signature: William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing	July 18, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between II-VI Incorporated, a corporation of Pennsylvania having a place of business at 375 Saxonburg Blvd., Saxonburg, Pennsylvania 16056, (hereinafter "Assignor") and II-VI Laser Enterprise GmbH, a Switzerland entity, having a place of business at Binzstrasse 17, CH-8045 Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "said patents and patent applications");

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

II-VI Incorporated

By: ______ (Signature)

Date: 2-27-14

Printed Name: _____ A creature

Title: CFO -1 Tre-sure

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0489

Exhibit A

ISSUED PATENTS

Attorney Docket No.	Country	Grant Date	Patent No.
OCLR 01329/FRE	France	May 9, 2007	1149440
OCLR 01329/FRE/D1	France	Sep 7, 2011	1780848
OCLR 01329/DEE	Germany	May 9, 2007	60034768
OCLR 01329/DEE/D1	Germany	Sep 7, 2011	60046434.2
OCLR 01329/GBE	Great Britain	May 9, 2007	1149440
OCLR 01329/GBE/D1	Great Britain	Sep 7, 2011	1780848
OCLR 01329/ITE	Italy	May 9, 2007	1149440
OCLR 01329/ITE/DI	Italy	Sep 7, 2011	1780848
OCLR 01122/US	United States	Jul 14, 1998	5,780,120
OCLR 01329/US	United States	Dec 11, 2001	6,330,264
OCLR 01330/US	United States	Jun 4, 2002	6,400,746
OCLR 01330/US/C1	United States	Jan 8, 2002	6,337,874

PATENT APPLICATIONS

;

Attorney Docket No.	Country	Date Filed	Application No. 20110035711.90
OCLR 01596/CN	China	Feb 1, 2011	
OCLR 01601/CNT	China	Jan 6, 2012	201280010651.8
OCLR 01596/EP	Europe	Nov 5, 2010	10190213.8
OCLR 01601/EPT	LR 01601/EPT Europe		20120700423
OCLR 01596/GB	Great Britain	Oct 12, 2010	1017159.3
OCLR 01612/GB/P1	Great Britain	Feb 13, 2012	1202446.9
OCLR 01631/GB/P1	Great Britain	Mar 14, 2012	1204439.2
OCLR 01596/JP	Japan	Nov 12, 2010	2010-253972
OCLR 01596/US	R 01596/US United States		12/942,442
OCLR 01601/UST	United States	Jul 8, 2013	13/978,705
OCLR 01601/WO World Organization		Jan 6, 2012	GB2012/050021

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 07/18/2014

,